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 WITH MARY, SERVING CHRIST IN THE WORLD. 

 

Masses will be 

Livestreamed through 

website: 

 

olassumption.net 

 

Sunday 

Â9:30 AM English 

Â11:15 AM Portuguese 



Parish Staff 
Father Manuel Sousa 
ÂPastor 
frmanuel@olassumption.net 

 
Deacon Edwin Santiago 
ÂDeacon 

mpsecs@charter.net 
 
Ashley Hendrex 
ÂParish Director 
ÂCatechism Coordinator 
ahendrex@olassumption.net 

 
Zelia Freitas 
ÂAdministrative Assistant 

zfreitas@olassumption.net 
 
Nellie Oliveira 
ÂAdministrative Assistant 
noliveira@olassumption.net 

 
Connie Madruga 
ÂLiturgy Coordinator 
cmadruga@olassumption.net 

 
James Governale 
ÂYouth Ministry Coordinator 
ÂConfirmation Coordinator 
jgovernale@olassumption.net 

Administration 

Outreach 

Formation 
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